
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

FRIDAY 
OCTOBER 28, 2016 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

16105737 10/27/16  10:45AM RIVER BEND ROAD 
MOUNDVILLE, AL 

FIREARM(S) 600.00 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

16105747 10/27/16  12:10PM MERCEDES DRIVE 
VANCE,  AL 

FIREARM(S) 
CAMERA 

RANGE FINDER 
GR-300 

BACKPACK 
EAR BUDS 
GLOVES 

CHARGER 
KNIVES 

500.00 
500.00 
200.00 
500.00 
20.00 
250.00 
25.00 
60.00 
50.00 

LARCENY/THEFT 16105766 10/27/16  2:47PM BLACK WARRIOR ROAD 
TUSCALOOSA, AL 

TOOLBOX 500.00 

ROBBERY 1ST 16105795 10/27/16  4:10PM 20TH STREET NE 
TUSCALOOSA, AL 

FIREARM 125.00 

BURGLARY 1ST 16105809 10/27/16  5:01PM GROUNDHOG ROAD 
ADGER, AL 

N/A N/A 

BURGLARY 1ST 16105854 10/27/16  5:01PM GROUNDHOG ROAD 
ADGER, AL 

N/A N/A 

BURGLARY 1ST 16105853 10/27/16  6:59PM GROUNDHOG ROAD 
ADGER, AL 

N/A N/A 



 
 
 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

 
 

16105859 

 
 

10/27/16  7:41PM 

 
 

KEN SEALY DRIVE 
COTTONDALE, AL 

 
 

FIREARM 
PURSE 

9MM CLIP 
DEBIT CARD 

 
 

379.00 
350.00 
50.00 
0.00 

      

      

 
 


