

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

FRIDAY

OCTOBER 28, 2016

		I	1		
INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
UNLAWFUL	16105737	10/27/16 10:45AM	RIVER BEND ROAD	FIREARM(S)	600.00
BREAKING AND			MOUNDVILLE, AL		
ENTERING A			,		
VEHICLE					
UNLAWFUL	16105747	10/27/16 12:10PM	MERCEDES DRIVE	FIREARM(S)	500.00
BREAKING AND			VANCE, AL	CAMERA	500.00
ENTERING A				RANGE FINDER	200.00
VEHICLE				GR-300	500.00
				BACKPACK	20.00
				EAR BUDS	250.00
				GLOVES	25.00
				CHARGER	60.00
				KNIVES	50.00
LARCENY/THEFT	16105766	10/27/16 2:47PM	BLACK WARRIOR ROAD	TOOLBOX	500.00
			TUSCALOOSA, AL		
ROBBERY 1 ST	16105795	10/27/16 4:10PM	20 TH STREET NE	FIREARM	125.00
			TUSCALOOSA, AL		
BURGLARY 1 ST	16105809	10/27/16 5:01PM	GROUNDHOG ROAD	N/A	N/A
			ADGER, AL		
BURGLARY 1 ST	16105854	10/27/16 5:01PM	GROUNDHOG ROAD	N/A	N/A
			ADGER, AL		
BURGLARY 1 ST	16105853	10/27/16 6:59PM	GROUNDHOG ROAD	N/A	N/A
			ADGER, AL		
			·		



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985

UNLAWFUL BREAKING AND ENTERING A VEHICLE	16105859	10/27/16 7:41PM	KEN SEALY DRIVE COTTONDALE, AL	FIREARM PURSE 9MM CLIP DEBIT CARD	379.00 350.00 50.00 0.00